University of Georgia – Compliance Matrix
	Compliance Area
	Responsible Department/Unit
	Point of Contact
	Policy/Information

	Accessibility - Digital
	EITS
	Cody Bishop
cody.bishop@uga.edu
	dash.uga.edu

	Accessibility - Physical
	Equal Opportunity Office
	Jean Lorrain
jean.lorrain@uga.edu
	Advisory Group for Facilities Accessibility

	Accounts Payable
	Accounts Payable
	Jennifer Dunlap
jfinch@uga.edu

	Accounts Payable

	ADA Accommodation
	Human Resources/Equal Opportunity
	Jean Lorrain
Jean.lorrain@uga.edu

	Accessibility

	AI in Research
	Office of Research Integrity & Safety
	Lisa Kelly
lmkelly@uga.edu

	AI Use in Research

	Animal Care & Use (including IACUC)
	Office of Research Integrity & Safety
	Leanne Alworth
alworth@uga.edu

	Animal Care & Use

	Arrest and Conviction Reporting
	Human Resources
	Adrianna Creech
acreech@uga.edu

	Policy on Arrests and Criminal Charges

	Asset Management
	Asset Management
	Craig Mathews
cmathews@uga.edu

	Asset Management

	Assistance Animals
	Equal Opportunity Office
	Jean Lorrain
Jean.lorrain@uga.edu

	Assistance Animal Policy

	Audit and Reporting
	Accounting
	Allison Davis
ahdavis@uga.edu
	Accounting

	Benefits
	Human Resources
	Travis Jackson
tpjack@uga.edu

	Benefits

	BioSafety (including IBC)
	Office of Research Integrity & Safety
	Patrick Stockton
pstock@uga.edu

	Biosafety

	Civil Rights & Non-Discrimination & Anti-Harassment
	Equal Opportunity Office
	Jean Lorrain
Jean.lorrain@uga.edu

	NDAH Policy

	Clery Act
	Public Safety
	Angelia Burruss
ananez1@uga.edu

	Clery Act

	Conflict of Interest - Commitment/Activities (Staff)
	Human Resources
	Tracey O'Malley
tomalley@uga.edu

	Conflict of Interest, Commitment, Outside Activities

	Conflict of Interest - Commitment/Outside Activities (Faculty)
	Faculty Affairs
	Elizabeth Weeks
weeksleo@uga.edu

	Conflict of Interest, Commitment, Outside Activities

	Conflict of Interest - Research
	Office of Research Integrity & Safety
	Gene Pope
Gene.Pope@uga.edu

	Conflicts of Interest

	Contracting Authority
	Office of Legal Affairs
	Natalie Cox
natcox@uga.edu

	Contract Approval & Execution

	Controlled Substances
	Office of Research 
	TBD
	Controlled Substances - Animal Care

	Copyright
	Office of Legal Affairs
	Marshall Chalmers
chalmers@uga.edu

	USG Copyright Policy

	Criminal Investigations
	University of Georgia Police Department
	Bryant Leverett
bleverett@police.uga.edu

	UGA PD

	Data Access
	Office of Information Security
	Ben Myers
bmyers@uga.edu

	Data Access Policy

	Data Breach
	Office of Information Security
	Ben Myers
bmyers@uga.edu

	Reporting obligations listed in Incident Response Plan

	Digital Millenium Copyright Act (DMCA Safe Harbor Provisions)
	Office of Information Security
	Ben Myers
bmyers@uga.edu

	

	Distance Learning (State Authorization)
	Office of Online Learning
	Sharon Shannon
shannon8@uga.edu

	State Authorization

	Drug Free Workplace
	Human Resources
	Tracey O'Malley
tomalley@uga.edu

	Safe and Secure

	European Union Data Protection (GDPR)
	Office of Information Security
	Ben Myers
bmyers@uga.edu

	GDPR Compliance Policy

	Export Control
	Office of Research Integrity & Safety
	Tina Bosworth
Tina.Bosworth@uga.edu

	Research Security & Export Control

	Fair Labor Standards (FLSA)
	Human Resources
	Russ Ramsey 
rramsey@uga.edu

	

	Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA)
	Office of the Registrar
	Adam Lawrence
adamlaw@uga.edu

	FERPA

	Family Medical Leave (FMLA)
	Human Resources
	Baileigh Barnes 
baileigh@uga.edu

	HRAP Fair Labor Standards Act Leave Time Away from Work

	Financial Aid
	Office of Student Financial Aid
	Nancy Ferguson
nferg@uga.edu

	OSFA

	Foreign Gift and Contract Reporting
	Development & Alumni Relations
	Chris Spruill
spruillc@uga.edu

	

	Fraud/Financial Waste
	Internal Audit
	Matthew Whitley
mwhitley@uga.edu

	Hotline Reporting

	Georgia Environmental Policy Act (GEPA)
	Environmental Safety Division
	Adam Fouche
fouche@uga.edu

	GEPA

	Georgia Open Records Act
	Division of Marketing & Communications
	Bob Taylor
btaylor@uga.edu

	Open Records Policy

	Gifts / Gratuities
	Internal Audit
	Matthew Whitley
mwhitley@uga.edu

	Gratuities

	GLBA
	Office of Information Security
	Ben Myers
bmyers@uga.edu

	Cybersecurity Plan and GLBA Compliance Policy

	Hazardous Waste - RCRA
	Environmental Safety Division
	Adam Fouche
fouche@uga.edu

	RCRA Compliance

	Health Code (Dining Services)
	Dining Services/Auxiliary
	Tracy Winters
thelbing@uga.edu

	Food Safety Information

	HIPAA
	Office of Legal Affairs
	Marshall Chalmers
chalmers@uga.edu

	USG HIPAA

	Historic Preservation
	Office of University Architects
	Scott Messer
smesser@uga.edu

	Historic Preservation Master Plan

	Human Research Protection Program (including IRB)
	Office of Research Integrity & Safety
	Kim Fowler
kfowler@uga.edu

	Human Research Protection Program

	Immigration Services
	Immigration Services
	Ashley Johnson
ashleyhj@uga.edu

	Immigration Services

	Intellectual Property Disclosures and Licensing
	Office of Research 
	Derek Eberhart
dereke@uga.edu

	Intellectual Property and Licensing

	Laser Safety
	Office of Research Integrity & Safety
	Brian Herndon
bherndon@uga.edu

	Laser Safety

	Mandatory Reporting of Child Abuse
	UGA Police Department
	911 (emergency) or 542-2200 
	Reporting Child Abuse

	Medicaid/Medicare Billing
	
	
	

	Minors on Campus
	Georgia Center for Continuing Education
	Brian Stone
stonebe@uga.edu

	Programs and Activities for Minors

	Native American Graves Protection and Repatriation Act (NAGPRA)
	Office of Research Integrity & Safety
	Mary Hill
MaryEHill@uga.edu

	NAGPRA

	NCAA/SEC
	Athletics Legal & Regulatory Affairs
	Jeff Smith
jeffrey.smith1@uga.edu


	Athletics Compliance

	NIL
	Athletics Legal & Regulatory Affairs
	Jeff Smith
jeffrey.smith1@uga.edu

	

	Payroll
	Payroll
	Amanda McHugh
aganger1@uga.edu

	Payroll

	PCI DDS Compliance
	Bursar & Treasury
	Lauren Hofmann
hofmannl@uga.edu

	Credit/Debit Cards

	Pharmaceuticals and Drugs
	TBD
	TBD
	

	Privacy Policy
	Office of Information Security
	Ben Myers
bmyers@uga.edu

	Privacy Policy

	Procurement
	Procurement
	Claire Boyd
cboyd@uga.edu

	Procurement

	Protection Against Retaliation
	Human Resources
	Tracey O'Malley
tomalley@uga.edu

	Protection Against Retaliation

	Quality Assurance
	Office of Research Integrity & Safety
	Lisa Kelly
lmkelly@uga.edu

	Quality Assurance

	Radiation Safety
	Office of Research Integrity & Safety
	Brian Herndon
bherndon@uga.edu

	Radiation Safety

	Records Retention
	Human Resources
	Hanna Willingham
hhw@uga.edu

	Records Retention

	Research Occupational Health and Safety
	Office of Research Integrity & Safety
	Lisa Kelly
lmkelly@uga.edu

	Occupational Health and Safety Program

	Research Safety (Chemical and Labs)
	Office of Research Integrity & Safety
	Esequiel "Zeke" Barrera
ebarr@uga.edu

	Research Safety

	Research Security
	Office of Research Integrity & Safety
	Tina Bosworth
tina.bosworth@uga.edu

	Research Security & Export Control

	Responsible Conduct of Research
	Office of Research Integrity & Safety
	Lisa Kelly
lmkelly@uga.edu

	Responsible Conduct of Research

	Sponsored Projects - Post-Award Accounting
	SPA-Post Award Accounting
	Brad Langford
langford@uga.edu

	Sponsored Project Administration

	Sponsored Projects Administration
	Office of Research -Sponsored Projects Administration
	Jill Tincher
Jill.Tincher@uga.edu

	Sponsored Project Administration

	Student Accounts
	Student Accounts
	Therese Hodges
thodges@uga.edu

	Student Accounts

	Surplus Property
	Asset Management
	Craig Mathews
cmathews@uga.edu

	Surplus

	Tax
	Accounting
	Allison Davis
ahdavis@uga.edu

	Accounting

	Title IX
	Equal Opportunity Office
	Jean Lorrain
Jean.lorrain@uga.edu

	Title IX

	Trademark
	Office of Legal Affairs
	Noël Couch
noel@uga.edu

	Trademark Policy

	Travel
	Accounts Payable
	Jennifer Dunlap
jfinch@uga.edu

	Travel Policy

	Uniformed Services Employment & Reemployment Rights Act (ESERRA)
	Human Resources
	Travis Jackson
tpjack@uga.edu

	

	Worker’s Compensation
	Human Resources
	Baileigh Barnes 
baileigh@uga.edu

	Worker's Compensation and Return to Work
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